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Students should order their own textbooks through online sites. In the case of textbooks that must be ordered from RPTS,
orders are due before Friday, August 16, at NOON. No unpaid book orders will be distributed to students, so prepayment is

encouraged. Books ordered after this date must be prepaid and will incur applicable shipping costs along with a $5

handling fee.

Notes: All textbooks are required unless marked otherwise. Book prices are subject to change.
Titles marked C&C are available at a student discount from Crown & Covenant Publications, located at

7408 Penn Ave.
Titles marked "Moodle" are available for the course as free pdfs in Moodle.

BC11 | INTRODUCTION TO BIBLICAL COUNSELING

Prof. Evans

A Theology of Christian Counseling: More Than Redemption Adams
Instruments in the Redeemer’s Hands: People in Need of Change

Helping People in Need of Change

Christian Counselor's Manual: The Practice of Nouthetic
Counseling

Tripp

Adams

CH21 PATRISTIC & MEDIEVAL CHURCH HISTORY

Dr. Whitla
The First Thousand Years: A Global History of
Christianity

Wilken

2000 Years of Christ’s Power Part Two: The Middle

Ages

Pastoral Theology in the Classical Tradition

Needham

Purves

Zondervan

P&R

Zondervan

Yale Univ. Press

Christian Focus

Westminster John
Knox

Select other (free) online texts to be noted for reading when the class starts.

Recommended:

Historical Theology, Vol.1

Cunningham Banner of Truth

The Apostolic Fathers: Greek Texts and English

Translations
Early Christian Doctrines

The Christian Tradition: A History of the Development of

Holmes
Kelly

Doctrine, Vol. 1: The Emergence of the Catholic Tradition (100-

600)

The Christian Tradition: A History of the Development of

Pelikan

Doctrine, Vol. 3: The Growth of Medieval Theology (600-1300)  Pelikan

MS52 HISTORY OF MISSIONS
Dr. Whitla
A Concise History of the Christian World Mission
Churches, Revolutions and Empires

Recommended:

FALL 2019

Kane
Shaw

4/8/2019

Baker Academic

Prince Press

Chicago Univ.
Press

Chicago Univ.
Press

Baker

Christian Focus

9780310511014

9780875526072

9780310511502

9780300198386

9781781917794

9780664222413

9780851512877

9780801031083
9781565639119

9780226653716

9780226653754

9780801053955
9781845507749

$23.00
$17.00

$25.00

$22.00

$30.00

$27.00

varies

$30.00
$100.00

$25.00

$23.00

$24.00
$30.00




NTO1

NT21

NT23

0T01

0oT11

0761

07171

PT11

FALL 2019

A History of Christian Missions

From Jerusalem to Irian Jaya: A Biographical History

of Missions

The Missionary Movement in Christian History:
Studies in the Transmission of Faith

ELEMENTARY GREEK |
Dr. Kinneer
No texts. Resources are online.

NEW TESTAMENT EXEGESIS |
Dr. Kinneer

Bible software with the ability to search the Greek Old and New Testaments (Options: Logos, Olive Tree,

Accordance, BibleWorks)

Greek New Testament, 5th Revised Edition
An Introduction to the New Testament

ACTS AND PAULINE EPISTLES

Dr. Watt
The Acts of the Apostles: The Greek Text with
Introduction and Commentary

The Message of Acts in
the History of Redemption
Paul: An Outline of His Theology

ELEMENTARY HEBREW |

Dr. Williams

Basics of Biblical Hebrew Grammar (2nd Ed)
Basics of Biblical Hebrew Workbook (2nd Ed)

PENTATEUCH
Dr. Williams
Handbook on the Pentateuch (2nd Edition)

HEBREW READING
Dr. Williams

Biblia Hebraica Stutgartensia (BHS)

WISDOM LITERATURE

Dr. Williams

The Christ of Wisdom: A Redemptive Historical Exploration of
the Wisdom Books of the Old Testament

The Shadow of Christ in the Book of Job

SPIRITUAL DEVELOPMENT

Dr. O'Neill
The Mortification of Sin: Abridged and Made Easy
to Read by Richard Rushing

Neill

Tucker

Walls

Carson/Moo

Bruce

Johnson
Ridderbos

Pratico
Pratico

Hamilton

Ruger

Robertson
Williams

Owen

4/8/2019

Penguin

Zondervan

Orbis

German Bible
Society

Zondervan

Eerdmans

P & R Pub

Eerdmans

Zondervan

Zondervan

Baker

Deutsche
Bibelgesellschaft

P&R
Wipf & Stock

Banner of Truth

9780140137637

9780310239376

9780883447192

9781619701397
9780310238591

9780802809667

9780875522357
9780802844699

9780310520672
9780310270225

9780801027161

9783438052223

9781629952918
9781532608339

9780851518671

$20.00

$45.00

varies

$70.00
$50.00

$52.00

$17.00
$39.00

$60.00
$25.00

$56.00

$40.00

$20.00
$17.00

$9.00



Power Through Prayer

All Things for Good

Westminster Shorter Catechism (C&C)
Life in Christ

Tyranny of the Urgent

Suggested Books:

Strengthening Your Marriage
Christian Living in the Home

Bounds
Watson

Donnelly
Hummel

Mack
Adams

PT32 CARE & ADMINISTRATION OF THE LOCAL CHURCH

Dr. York

Concerning the True Care of Souls Bucer

Taking Heed to the Flock delong

The Shepherd Leader Witmer

Pastoral Theology (This book can be viewed online

for free) Murphy
SH31 Preaching from OT Narrative Passages

Dr. York

Him We Proclaim: Preaching Christ from All the Johnson

Preaching Christ in All of Scripture Clowney

How Sermons Work Murray
ST11 INTRODUCTION TO REFORMED THEOLOGY

Prof. Robinson

Covenants Made Simple: Understanding God’s

Unfolding Promises to His People Rhodes

Truth in All Its Glory: Commending the Reformed

Faith P&R

Calvin: Institutes of the Christian Religion (2 Vol.) McNeill

Westminster Confession of Faith any edition

Canons of Dort any edition
ST12 DOCTRINE OF REVELATION

Dr. Gamble

Whole Counsel of God Gamble

Whole Counsel of God Vol. 2 Gamble

Calvin: Institutes of the Christian Religion (2 Vol.) McNeill

Westminster Confession: A Commentary Hodge
ST21 DOCTRINE OF GOD

Dr. Gamble

Whole Counsel of God, Vol. 1 Gamble

Whole Counsel of God, Vol. 2 Gamble

Calvin: Institutes of the Christian Religion (2 Vol.) McNeill

Westminster Confession: A Commentary Hodge

The Doctrine of God Bavinck

The Westminster Larger Catechism Vos
FALL 2019 4/8/2019

Moody Classics
Banner of Truth
Banner of Truth

Brynterion Press

IVP

Pres & Ref
Pres & Ref

Banner of Truth
Wipf & Stock
P&R

Primedia E-launch
LLC

P & R Publishing
Crossway

Evangelical Press

P&R

Edgar
Knox

Pres & Ref

Pres & Ref
West. John Knox

Banner of Truth

Pres & Ref
Pres & Ref
Knox
Banner
Banner
P&R

9780802456625
9780851514789
9780851512655
9781850492245
9780877840923

9780875523859
9780875520162

9780851519845
9781592444496
9781596381315

9780615882369

9781596380547
9781581344523
9780852347485

9781596389755

9780875527949
9780664220280

9780875521916
9781596381810
9780664220280
9780851518282

9780875521916
9781596381810
9780664220280
9780851518282
9780851512556
9780875525143

$15.00
$8.00
$2.00
$13.00
$3.00

$12.00
$11.00

$24.00
$12.00
$18.00

$13.00

$25.00
$20.00
$11.00

$13.00

$20.00
$110.00

$50.00
$60.00
$110.00
$26.00

$50.00
$60.00
$110.00
$26.00
varies
$24.00



ST31 DOCTRINE OF HUMAN NATURE

Dr. Gamble

Whole Counsel of God, Vol. 1 Gamble
Whole Counsel of God, Vol. 2 Gamble
Calvin: Institutes of the Christian Religion (2 Vol.) McNeill
Westminster Confession: A Commentary Hodge

Pres & Ref
Pres & Ref
West. John Knox

Banner

9780875521916
9781596381810

9780664220280
9780851518282

$50.00
$60.00
$110.00
$26.00

If you have any questions, contact Vicki Smith (bookstore@rpts.edu). Paper orders and payments for materials that must

be ordered from RPTS should be given to Vicki in the Seminary office.

Do you purchase your own books through other sources such as Amazon? Go to goodsearch.com and choose RPTS for
your charity. We will get a small % for any searches done through this website.

Want to help RPTS with your Amazon purchases? Place your Amazon order at http://smile.amazon.com and select "Trustees of the Synod of the Reformed
Presbyterian Church of North America" as your designated organization. RPTS will receive a donation from Amazon for your purchases.

FALL 2019 4/8/2019



