

Name:

Email:

## Reformed Presbyterian Theological Seminary

## Fall 2019

**Book Order** 

Date of Order:

Total:	
Date Paid:	
Payment Type:	
(Chr Emp)	
(Pymt Emp)	
Pay w/Loan \$:	yes/no

orders a	s should order their own textbooks through online site re due before Friday, August 16, at NOON. No unpaid	book orders w	vill be distributed to	students, so prepa	ayment is			
	ged. Books ordered after this date must be prepaid a	nd will incur ap	pplicable shipping co	sts along with a \$5	5			
handling	Tee.							
Notes:	All textbooks are required unless marked otherwise. Book prices are subject to change.  Titles marked C&C are available at a student discount from Crown & Covenant Publications, located at							
	7408 Penn Ave.		eronnia covenani		carea ar			
	Titles marked "Moodle" are available for the co	ourse as free	pdfs in Moodle.					
BC11	INTRODUCTION TO BIBLICAL COUNSELING	INTRODUCTION TO BIBLICAL COUNSELING						
	Prof. Evans							
	A Theology of Christian Counseling: More Than Redemption Instruments in the Redeemer's Hands: People in Need of Change	Adams	Zondervan	9780310511014	\$23.00			
	Helping People in Need of Change	Tripp	P & R	9780875526072	\$17.00			
	Christian Counselor's Manual: The Practice of Nouthetic Counseling	Adams	Zondervan	9780310511502	\$25.00			
CH21	PATRISTIC & MEDIEVAL CHURCH HISTORY							
	Dr. Whitla							
	The First Thousand Years: A Global History of Christianity	Wilken	Yale Univ. Press	9780300198386	\$22.00			
	2000 Years of Christ's Power Part Two: The Middle Ages	Needham	Christian Focus	9781781917794	\$30.00			
			Westminster John					
	Pastoral Theology in the Classical Tradition	Purves	Knox	9780664222413	\$27.00			
	Select other (free) online texts to be noted for reading when the class starts.							
Recomm								
	Historical Theology, Vol.1	Cunningham	Banner of Truth	9780851512877	varies			
	The Apostolic Fathers: Greek Texts and English Translations	Holmes	Baker Academic	9780801031083	\$30.00			
	Early Christian Doctrines	Kelly	Prince Press	9781565639119	\$100.00			
	The Christian Tradition: A History of the Development of Doctrine, Vol. 1: The Emergence of the Catholic Tradition (100-600)	Pelikan	Chicago Univ. Press	9780226653716	\$25.00			
					7-0.00			
	The Christian Tradition: A History of the Development of Doctrine, Vol. 3: The Growth of Medieval Theology (600-1300)	Pelikan	Chicago Univ. Press	9780226653754	\$23.00			
MS52	HISTORY OF MISSIONS							
	Dr. Whitla							
	A Concise History of the Christian World Mission	Kane	Baker	9780801053955	\$24.00			
	Churches, Revolutions and Empires	Shaw	Christian Focus	9781845507749	\$30.00			
Recomm	ended.							

	A History of Christian Missions	Neill	Penguin	9780140137637	\$20.00	
	From Jerusalem to Irian Jaya: A Biographical Hist	ory				
	of Missions	Tucker	Zondervan	9780310239376	\$45.00	
	The Missionary Movement in Christian History:					
	Studies in the Transmission of Faith	Walls	Orbis	9780883447192	varies	
NT01	ELEMENTARY GREEK I					
	Dr. Kinneer					
	No texts. Resources are online.					
NT21	NEW TESTAMENT EXEGESIS I					
	Dr. Kinneer					
	Bible software with the ability to search the Greek Old and New Testaments (Options: Logos, Olive Tree,  Accordance, BibleWorks)					
	Greek New Testament, 5th Revised Edition		German Bible Society	9781619701397	\$70.00	
	An Introduction to the New Testament	Carson/Moo	Zondervan	9780310238591	\$50.00	
	An introduction to the New Testament	carson, wide	Zonacivan	3700310230331	750.00	
NT23	ACTS AND PAULINE EPISTLES					
	Dr. Watt					
	The Acts of the Apostles: The Greek Text with					
	Introduction and Commentary	Bruce	Eerdmans	9780802809667	\$52.00	
	The Message of Acts in				4	
	the History of Redemption	Johnson	P & R Pub	9780875522357	\$17.00	
	Paul: An Outline of His Theology	Ridderbos	Eerdmans	9780802844699	\$39.00	
OT01	ELEMENTARY HEBREW I					
0.01	Dr. Williams					
	Basics of Biblical Hebrew Grammar (2nd Ed)	Pratico	Zondervan	9780310520672	\$60.00	
	Basics of Biblical Hebrew Workbook (2nd Ed)	Pratico	Zondervan	9780310270225	\$25.00	
OT11	PENTATEUCH					
	Dr. Williams					
	Handbook on the Pentateuch (2nd Edition)	Hamilton	Baker	9780801027161	\$56.00	
OTC4	HERREW DE A DING					
OT61	HEBREW READING Dr. Williams					
	DI. Williams					
	Biblia Hebraica Stutgartensia (BHS)	Ruger	Deutsche Bibelgesellschaft	9783438052223	\$40.00	
		-				
OT71	WISDOM LITERATURE					
	Dr. Williams					
	The Christ of Wisdom: A Redemptive Historical Exploration o					
	the Wisdom Books of the Old Testament	Robertson	P & R	9781629952918	\$20.00	
	The Shadow of Christ in the Book of Job	Williams	Wipf & Stock	9781532608339	\$17.00	
PT11	SPIRITUAL DEVELOPMENT					
	Dr. O'Neill					
	The Mortification of Sin: Abridged and Made East	sy				
	to Read by Richard Rushing	Owen	Banner of Truth	9780851518671	\$9.00	
FALL 20:	19 4/3	8/2019			2	
	- <del>-</del>	-,			_	

	Power Through Prayer	Bounds	Moody Classics	9780802456625	\$15.00
	All Things for Good	Watson	Banner of Truth	9780851514789	\$8.00
	Westminster Shorter Catechism (C&C)		Banner of Truth	9780851512655	\$2.00
	Life in Christ	Donnelly	Brynterion Press	9781850492245	\$13.00
	Tyranny of the Urgent	Hummel	IVP	9780877840923	\$3.00
	Suggested Books:				
	Strengthening Your Marriage	Mack	Pres & Ref	9780875523859	\$12.00
	Christian Living in the Home	Adams	Pres & Ref	9780875520162	\$11.00
PT32	CARE & ADMINISTRATION OF THE LOCAL CHU	IRCH			
	Dr. York				
	Concerning the True Care of Souls	Bucer	Banner of Truth	9780851519845	\$24.00
	Taking Heed to the Flock	deJong	Wipf & Stock	9781592444496	\$12.00
	The Shepherd Leader	Witmer	P&R	9781596381315	\$18.00
	Pastoral Theology (This book can be viewed online		Primedia E-launch		,
	for free)	Murphy	LLC	9780615882369	\$13.00
SH31	Preaching from OT Narrative Passages				
	Dr. York				
	Him We Proclaim: Preaching Christ from All the	Johnson	P & R Publishing	9781596380547	\$25.00
	Preaching Christ in All of Scripture	Clowney	Crossway	9781581344523	\$20.00
	How Sermons Work	Murray	Evangelical Press	9780852347485	\$11.00
ST11	INTRODUCTION TO REFORMED THEOLOGY				
	Prof. Robinson				
	Covenants Made Simple: Understanding God's				
	Unfolding Promises to His People	Rhodes	P & R	9781596389755	\$13.00
	Truth in All Its Glory: Commending the Reformed				4
	Faith	P&R	Edgar	9780875527949	\$20.00
	Calvin: Institutes of the Christian Religion (2 Vol.)	McNeill	Knox	9780664220280	\$110.00
	Westminster Confession of Faith	any edition			
	Canons of Dort	any edition			
ST12	DOCTRINE OF REVELATION				
	Dr. Gamble				
	Whole Counsel of God	Gamble	Pres & Ref	9780875521916	\$50.00
	Whole Counsel of God Vol. 2	Gamble	Pres & Ref	9781596381810	\$60.00
	Calvin: Institutes of the Christian Religion (2 Vol.)	McNeill	West. John Knox	9780664220280	\$110.00
	Westminster Confession: A Commentary	Hodge	Banner of Truth	9780851518282	\$26.00
	_				
ST21	DOCTRINE OF GOD				
	Dr. Gamble				
	Whole Counsel of God, Vol. 1	Gamble	Pres & Ref	9780875521916	\$50.00
	Whole Counsel of God, Vol. 2	Gamble	Pres & Ref	9781596381810	\$60.00
	Calvin: Institutes of the Christian Religion (2 Vol.)	McNeill	Knox	9780664220280	\$110.00
	Westminster Confession: A Commentary	Hodge	Banner	9780851518282	\$26.00
	The Doctrine of God	Bavinck	Banner	9780851512556	varies
	The Westminster Larger Catechism	Vos	P&R	9780875525143	\$24.00

ST31	DOCTRINE OF HUMAN NATURE				
	Dr. Gamble				
	Whole Counsel of God, Vol. 1	Gamble	Pres & Ref	9780875521916	\$50.00
	Whole Counsel of God, Vol. 2	Gamble	Pres & Ref	9781596381810	\$60.00
	Calvin: Institutes of the Christian Religion (2 Vol.)	McNeill	West. John Knox	9780664220280	\$110.00
	Westminster Confession: A Commentary	Hodge	Banner	9780851518282	\$26.00

If you have any questions, contact Vicki Smith (bookstore@rpts.edu). Paper orders and payments for materials that must be ordered from RPTS should be given to Vicki in the Seminary office.

Do you purchase your own books through other sources such as Amazon? Go to goodsearch.com and choose RPTS for your charity. We will get a small % for any searches done through this website.

Want to help RPTS with your Amazon purchases? Place your Amazon order at http://smile.amazon.com and select "Trustees of the Synod of the Reformed Presbyterian Church of North America" as your designated organization. RPTS will receive a donation from Amazon for your purchases.